

Docket No. 46133-2018

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

BRIAN D. TRUMBLE,
Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

FARM BUREAU INSURANCE SERVICE COMPANY OF IDAHO,
WESTERN COMMUNITY INSURANCE CO., AND
FARM INSURANCE BROKERAGE CO. INC.,
Defendants/Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

RESPONDENTS'/CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**Appeal from the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District Court
for Ada County, State of Idaho
The Honorable Nancy A. Baskin, District Judge, Presiding**

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

Corey J. Rippee, ISB No. 6803
Eberle, Berlin, Kading, Turnbow
& McKlveen, Chtd.
P.O. Box 1368, Boise, Idaho
83701
Telephone: (208) 344-8535
Facsimile: (208) 344-8542
Email: crippee@eberle.com

Michelle R. Points, ISB No. 6224
Points Law, PLLC
910 W. Main St., Ste. 222, Boise,
Idaho 83702
Telephone: (208) 287-3216
Facsimile: (208) 336-2088
Email: mpoints@pointslaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENTS

Lane V. Erickson ISB N. 5979
RACINE OLSON PLLP
P. O. Box 1391
Pocatello, Idaho 83204-1391
Email: lve@racinelaw.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES 2

INTRODUCTION 3

CROSS APPEAL ARGUMENT 4

 I. APPELLANT’S VIOLATIONS OF THE IDAHO TRADE SECRETS
 ACT.....4

 A. APPELLANT’S MISAPPROPRIATION OF TRADE SECRETS5

 B. FARM BUREAU’S EFFORTS TO PROTECT ITS TRADE
 SECRETS8

 II. APPELLANT INTERFERED WITH FARM BUREAU’S PROSPECTIVE
 ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE11

 III. FARM BUREAU SHOULD BE GRANTED ITS ATTORNEY FEES12

CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Farmers Nat. Bank v. Shirey, 126 Idaho 63, 73, 878 P.2d 762, 772 (1994)..... 12
Garner v. Povey, 151 Idaho 462, 469, 259 P.3d 608, 615 (2011) 12
Wesco Autobody Supply, Inc. v. Ernest, 149 Idaho 881, 898, 243 P.3d 1069, 1086 (2010)..... 7

Statutes

I.C. § 12-120(3)..... 12

Rules

I.R.C.P. 54(e)(1)..... 12
